
curriculum Cultural Diplomacy

curriculum Public Diplomacy

Primo anno: curriculum Cultural Diplomacy (in aula 2025-26)

Denominazione insegnamento/attività formativa SSD
(DM 4/10/2000)

SSD
(DM 639/2024)

CFU TAF ORE SEM
TIPOLOGIA 

CORSO

TIPO 

INSEGNAMENTO
Mutuazioni

CULTURAL HERITAGE AND CULTURAL RELATIONSHIPS L-ANT/08 ARCH-01/E 9 C 63 II CS OBB

GLOBAL COMPARATIVE POLITICS SPS/04 GSPS-02/A 6 B1 42 II CS OBB LM-52

GLOBAL POLITICAL ECONOMY SECS-P/02 ECON/02-A 6 B3 42 II CS OBB

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS SPS/04 GSPS-02/A 9 B1 63 I CS OBB

PUBLIC DIPLOMACY SPS/04 GSPS-02/A 9 B1 63 II CS OBB

RULE OF LAW AND HUMAN RIGHTS IUS/13 GIUR-09/A 6 B4 42 I CS OBB

N. 1 TEACHING CHOSEN FROM:

DATA AND SOCIETY M-GGR/01 GEOG-01/A 9 C 63 II CS OPZ

HISTORY OF CULTURAL DIPLOMACY SPS/06 GSPS/04-B 9 C 63 II CS OPZ

RELIGIOUS DIPLOMACY IUS/11 GIUR-07/A 9 C 63 I CS OPZ

EUROPEAN UNION POLITICS SPS/04 GSPS-02/A 9 C 63 I CS OPZ

N. 1 TEACHING CHOSEN FROM:

ANTHROPOLOGY OF CULTURAL HERITAGE M-DEA/01 SDEA-01/A 6 B2 42 II CS OPZ

GEOGRAPHY AND SUSTAINABILITY M-GGR/01 GEOG-01/A 6 B2 42 I CS OPZ

60

Piano di studio del corso di laurea magistrale in PUBLIC AND CULTURAL DIPLOMACY   

Coorte a.a. 2025/2026

Tot. CFU anno     



Secondo anno:  curriculum Cultural Diplomacy  

Denominazione insegnamento/attività formativa SSD
(DM 4/10/2000)

SSD
(DM 639/2024)

CFU TAF ORE SEM
TIPOLOGIA 

CORSO

TIPO 

INSEGNAMENTO
Mutuazioni

HISTORY OF DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION SPS/06 GSPS/04-B 6 B2 42 II CS OBB

CONTEMPORARY EUROPEAN HISTORY M-STO/04 HIST-03/A 9 B2 63 I CS OBB LM-52

N. 1 TEACHING CHOSEN FROM:

MEDIA INDUSTRY AND STRATEGIC COMMUNICATION SPS/08 GSPS-06/A 6 C 42 II CS OPZ

CULTURAL HERITAGE, LANDSCAPE, IDENTITY: FROM 

PREHISTORY TO THE PRESENT
L-ANT/01 ARCH-01/A 6 C 42 II CS OPZ

INTERNSHIP AND TUTORING NN 9 F OBB

TO BE CHOSEN FROM OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITIES NN 12 D 80 OBB

OTHER KNOWLEDGE FOR THE JOB MARKE NN 3 F OBB

ENGLISH KNOWLEDGE AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS: 

LEVEL C1 OR C2 IN THE CEFR
NN 3 F OBB

FINAL EXAMINATION PROFIN_S 12 E OBB

60Tot. CFU anno  



Primo anno: curriculum PUBLIC DIPLOMACY (in aula 2025-2026)

Denominazione insegnamento/attività formativa SSD
(DM 4/10/2000)

SSD
(DM 639/2024)

CFU TAF ORE SEM
TIPOLOGIA 

CORSO

TIPO 

INSEGNAMENTO
Mutuazioni

GLOBAL POLITICAL ECONOMY SECS-P/02 ECON/02-A 6 B1 42 II CS OBB

GLOBAL COMPARATIVE POLITICS SPS/04 GSPS-02/A 6 B3 42 II CS OBB LM-52

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS SPS/04 GSPS-02/A 9 B1 63 I CS OBB

PUBLIC DIPLOMACY SPS/04 GSPS-02/A 9 B1 63 II CS OBB

INTERNATIONAL HISTORY SPS/06 GSPS/04-B 9 B2 63 II CS OBB

RULE OF LAW AND HUMAN RIGHTS IUS/13 GIUR-09/A 6 B4 42 I CS OBB

N. 1 TEACHING CHOSEN FROM:

ANTHROPOLOGY OF CULTURAL HERITAGE M-DEA/01 SDEA-01/A 6 B2 42 II CS OPZ

GEOGRAPHY AND SUSTAINABILITY M-GGR/01 GEOG-01/A 6 B2 42 I CS OPZ

N. 1 TEACHING CHOSEN FROM:

EUROPEAN UNION POLITICS SPS/04 GSPS-02/A 9 C 63 I CS OPZ

RELIGIOUS DIPLOMACY IUS/11 GIUR-07/A 9 C 63 I CS OPZ

DATA AND SOCIETY M-GGR/01 GEOG-01/A 9 C 63 II CS OPZ

60Tot. CFU anno     



Secondo anno: curr Public Diplomacy 

Denominazione insegnamento/attività formativa SSD
(DM 4/10/2000)

SSD
(DM 639/2024)

CFU TAF ORE SEM
TIPOLOGIA 

CORSO

TIPO 

INSEGNAMENTO
Mutuazioni

CONTEMPORARY EUROPEAN HISTORY M-STO/04 HIST-03/A 9 B2 63 I CS OBB LM-52

N. 2 TEACHINGS CHOSEN FROM:

LANGUAGE, SOCIETY AND IDEOLOGY L-FIL-LET/12 LIFI-01/A 6 C 42 II CS OPZ

PUBLIC DIPLOMACY AND INTERNATIONAL HISTORY SPS/06 GSPS/04-B 6 C 42 I CS OPZ

SPORTS AND CULTURE M-STO/04 HIST-03/A 6 C 42 II CS OPZ

HISTORY OF DEVELOPMENT COOPERATION SPS/06 GSPS/04-B 6 C 42 II CS OPZ

TO BE CHOSEN FROM OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITIES NN 12 D 80 CS OBB

OTHER KNOWLEDGE FOR THE JOB MARKET NN 3 F OBB

ENGLISH KNOWLEDGE AND COMMUNICATION SKILLS: 

LEVEL C1 OR C2 IN THE CEFR
NN 3 F OBB

FINAL EXAMINATION PROFIN_S 12 E OBB

INTERNSHIP AND TUTORING NN 9 F OBB

60Tot. CFU anno     


